

Declaration of Authorization:

WePaxton Access LtdName:Paxton Access LtdAddress:Paxton House, Home Farm RoadCity:Brighton, East Sussex, BN1 9HUCountry:UK

Declare that:

Name: RFI Global Services Ltd. Address: Pavilion A Ashwood Park, Ashwood Way Basingstoke, Hampshire RG23 8BG

Is authorized to apply for Certification of the following product:

FCC ID: Product description: Type Designation: USE901172 Net2 PaxLock - 72mm Euro lock case 901-172-US

On our behalf.

This is to certify that Paxton Access Ltd authorises RFI Global Services Limited to act on our behalf for the application of the EUT to RFI Global Services Ltd. Telecommunication Certification Body

Section 5301 Certification:

We certify that we are not subject to a denial of Federal benefits, that include FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. § 862 because of a conviction for possession or distribution of a controlled substance.

| Date: | 16 th March 2012 |
|-------|-----------------------------|
| City: | Brighton |

Name: Brett Glass

Signature:

B.D. gless